2-9-01

CERTIFICATE



101614630

I hereby certify that this ASSIGNMENT & TRANSMITTAL LET CLASS MAIL in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on February 7, 2001.

PATENT

FEB

nan Jonvice as FIRST

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

:

IN RE APPLICATION OF ٠

Xiaorong Wang et al.

**POLYALKYLENE GRAFTED CENTIPEDE POLYMERS** 

FOR

SERIAL NO.

FILED

June 5, 2000

09/586,822

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .:

P99063US1A/FIR 2 0054

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 February 5, 2001

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

## **Box Assignments**

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

> Xiaorong Wang 5253 Wilshire Park Drive Hudson, Ohio 44236 Citizenship: USA

Victor J. Foltz 2895 Premae Drive Akron, OH 44312 Citizenship: USA

02/16/2001 DBYRNE 00000114 09586822 40.00 DP

01 FC:581

-1-

.



2.	Name and Address	of receiving	Party(ies):
----	------------------	--------------	-------------

Name and Addres	s of receiving Party(les).					
Name: BRIDGES	TONE CORPORATION					
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo	<u>-ku</u>			-	0.01
	Tokvo 104 Japan		- <u>- </u> - <u>-</u> <u>-</u>	: B	- g	- 205

FEB - 9 2001

an an 1940 - Santa S Santa Sant

and the second second

3. Nature of Conveyance:

> Change of Name X Assignment

Security Agreement Merger Other

January 10, 2001 and January 17, 2001 Execution Date:

Application number(s) or patent number(s). 4.

> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Α.

09/586,822 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: John H. Hornickel, Esg. (type name of attorney)

Firm: Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.

Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: \_44317-4605

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_\_1
  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$\_\_\_40.00
  \_\_\_\_ Enclosed
  - \_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-0308.
  - 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional filing fees which may be required for this application without specific authorization, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308. (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP

Scott A. McCollister Reg. No. 33,961 1100 Superior Avenue 7th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>4</u>

L:\GBG\DATA\2000\DE00\F2054AST.DOC

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Xiaorong Wang and Victor J, Foltz, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in an application for patent entitled POLYALKYLENE GRAFTED CENTIPEDE POLYMERS, which application

is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.

was filed on June 5, 2000 and now is designated as United States patent application number 09/586,822.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of our employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, I hereby do make the following assignments -

To BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the  $\geq$ above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to ≻

a) assist said assignce and/or its designce(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the ≻ United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

To BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in  $\geq$ 

any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignce and/or its designce(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignce or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the dates next to our respective names.

indiana 1-17/01 Textor July 1/10/01 orong Wang date Name: Victor J. Fold

Name: Xiaorong

Other names included on additional sheet(s).

L:\GBG\DATA\2000\JE00\F2054AS.DOC